Directors of the Company and applicable permissions, sanc�ons and approvals as may be required in this regard, 

approval of shareholders of the Company  be and is hereby accorded for increasing the Authorized Share Capital of 

the Company from Rs. 12,48,00,000/- ( Rupees twelve crores and forty eight lakhs only) divided into 1,24,80,000 

(One crore twenty four lakhs and eighty thousand only ) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten only) to 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/-  (Rupees twenty five crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two crores fi�y lakhs only) Equity 

Shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only).”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the exis�ng Clause V of Memorandum of Associa�on of the Company be and is hereby 

altered by subs�tu�ng the following clause in place of exis�ng Clause:

V.  The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 

2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fi�y Lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only).

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) or any officer /execu�ve / 

representa�ve and /or  any other person so authorized by the Board, be and is hereby authorised on behalf of the

[...]

7 of the No�ce for approval by the 

Shareholders.

ITEM NO. 8

In view of the expansion plans and growth of the Company, it is proposed to increase the Authorized Share Capital 

of the Company

The exis�ng Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,48,00,000/- ( Rupees twelve crores and forty eight 

lakhs only) divided into 1,24,80,000 ( One crore twenty four lakhs and eighty thousand only ) Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten only).

It is proposed to increase the authorized share capital of the Company to Rs. 25,00,00,000/-  (Rupees twenty five 

crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two crores fi�y lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only) 

by crea�on of new addi�onal 1,25,20,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The proposed increase of authorized share capital requires the approval of the members at General Mee�ng.